A+ preferred if ever issued, are potentially transferable during and after our planned REG A, some of which are 
redeemable either in the two (2) t ranches of our planned REG A offering, or in our planned future !PO on a 
National Exchange, thereafter transferrable pursuant to any applicable Federal and state imposed securities 
restrictions. 

We issued Two Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Five (278,635) Founders' Series A 
Non-Voting Preferred Shares, all of which are redeemable in part or in whole at the earliest of the REG A 
offering, or any other non-Founders' capital insertion in which we receive at least Twenty Million dollars of 
funding within a period of one year or less, 1hat is not restricted as to redemption fulfi llment.

[...]

give their proxies to this representative. Cumulatively, Post-FCFO, the AHCG members are entitled to 
purchase more Original Shares of up to 5% of the outstanding voting shares post REG A capitalization. 
This could result in an additional purchase at Par Value of Twenty-Eight Thousand (28,000) Original 
Shares, or of other voting shares not anticipated this time. 

OFFICERS and DIRECTORS 

SMART RX SYSTEMS TEAM 

Sandeep Mathow, Chairman of the Board, CEO; RRT, CFP, CHO. 44. Founder of SRXS, 
designer and creator of the Smart PharmAssist®™ Kiosks, which are the first and only "on­